Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark <u>Office</u>
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dr. H. Peter Vollmers	Name: PATRYS PTY LIMITED
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types $\overline{\mathrm{X}}$ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Level 25, 525 Collins Street
Execution Date(s)_04/10/2007	
X Assignment Merger	au Malhauma Misturia 2000
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Melbourne, Victoria 3000
Joint Research Agreement	State:
C Government Interest Assignment	Coupers Australia Zio
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Australia</u> Zip:
Other	Additionai name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/578,856	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:l
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 12255 El Camino Real	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information 043043-0359294
State: CA Zip: 92130	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (619) 234-5000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (858) 509-4010	b. Deposit Account Number 033975
Email Address: robert.bcdgogd@pil/sburylaw.com	7 Aylhopized User Name
9. Signature:	7 6/ 10 2007
Signature	May 18, 2007 Date
Robert M. Bedgood, Reg. No. 43488	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019319 FRAME: 0468

 $< \varepsilon_2$

۲

500130909v1

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made this <u>10th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2007 ("the Effective Date").

WHEREAS, <u>DR. H. PETER VOLLMERS</u>, An individual born in Stade, Germany on February 19, 1952, residing at Bonhoeferstrasse 19, 97078 Würzburg, Germany (the "ASSIGNOR") and <u>PATRYS PTY LIMITED</u>, an Australian company, having a place of business at <u>Level 25, 525 Collins Street Melbourne</u>, Victoria 3000 Australia (the "ASSIGNEE"), have entered into that certain Acquisition Agreement dated January 29, 2007 ("Acquisition Agreement") whereby, *inter alia*, ASSIGNOR has assigned to ASSIGNEE its entire right title and interest in certain patents and patent applications as more fully described herein;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish to confirm by this instrument the rights in patents and patent applications conveyed to ASSIGNEE by the Acquisition Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the assignment, transfer, conveyance, delivery and grant unto the ASSIGNEE, effective as of January 29, 2007, of all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A and all patents and/or applications claiming priority to said patents or applications or having priority claims in common with said patents or applications, all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution applications (CPA), requests for continued examination (RCE), substitutes, renewals and extensions thereof, the inventions described or claimed in said patents or applications, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications and based on the filing date of any provisional applications of which said applications claim the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other laws and treaties of like purposes, including the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringement of any of said patents or applications which subsequently issue as patents, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had the assignment sale and transfer not been made (collectively, "Assigned Patent Rights");

AND the ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions that claim priority to the patents or applications of the Assigned Patent Rights; and ASSIGNOR so agrees for itself and its legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation;

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all patents which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications of the Assigned Patent Rights, in accordance with the terms of this confirmatory assignment;

> PATENT REEL: 019319 FRAME: 0469

AND the terms, covenants and provisions of this confirmatory assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS whereof that parties hereto have executed this confirmatory Patent Assignment as of the Effective Date:

<u>DR. H. PETER VOLLMERS</u>

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _______ (ss: scilicet)

COUNTRY OF __Germany _____)

On __10th_April ___ 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>DR. H. PETER VOLLMERS</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

500130909v1

2

Sign

Signed for and on behalf of PATRYS PTY LIMITED Signature of: Daniel Desire Title: Deniel

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATES/TERRITORIES OF <u>Aug</u> (ss: scilicei) COUNTRY OF <u>US A</u>

On $\underline{Max 2}_{2}$ 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared $\underline{Max 2}_{2}$ and $\underline{Max 2}_{2}$ personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

an Υ

Signature of Notary Public

Official seal: GRAC NOTARY F

GRACE MAZZARELLA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Explines 9/20/2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Davi c</u>) <u>bed</u>, an authorized signatory of PATRYS PTY LIMITED. (the ASSIGNEE), whose primary place of business is <u>Level 25, 525 Collins Street Melbourne.</u> <u>Victoria 3000 Australia</u>, acknowledge and accept the above confirmatory assignment executed by <u>DR. H. PETER VOLLMERS</u> and the transfer of all rights, title, and interest in the inventions in the Assigned Patent Rights as confirmed in said confirmatory assignment.

lδY Sign

Signed for and behalf of PATRYS PTY LIMITED

Signature of: Deniel Desire Title:

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATES/TERRITORIES OF Dew Jerony _) (SS: scilicet) COUNTRY OF USA

On <u>May</u> 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>May 2</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Margare

Signature of Notary Public

Official seal:

GRACE MAZZARELLA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JARSEY Commission Expires 9/20/2007

Exhibit A

US 60/867,285

DE 10353175.0

PCT/DE2004/002503 (WO 2005/049635)

US 10/578,856

EP 04 080 271 9 (EP 1 682 580)

DE 10 2006 040043.7

Attorney's Docket 043043-0359294

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re PATENT APPLICATION of: PHILIP VOLLMERS Confirmation No:

Application No.: 10/578,856

Group Art Unit:

Filed: May 11, 2006

Examiner:

Title: HUMAN MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY HAVING FAT-REDUCING EFFECT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8

I hereby certify that the following papers are being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-0140 on the date shown below: (1) Recordation Form Cover Shoet: and

(1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and

(2) Confirmatory Patent Assignment: Dr. H. Peter Vollmers to Patrys Pty Limited.

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

ROBERT M. BEDGOOD

Reg. No. 43488

Date: May 18, 2007 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300 San Diego, CA 92130 Telephone: (619) 234-5000 Facsimile: (858) 509-4010

(Certification of Facsimile Transmission--page 1)

PATENT REEL: 019319 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 05/18/2007